VFP1000 –G3P – May.2017                                   Page 1 of 4
www.osram.asia                                                                           OSRAM APAC
Value Flex Protect – VFP1000 G3 Plus
Technical Datasheet
Technical Operating Data
Product Color No. of LEDs
Voltage
[V DC]*

Lumen
[lm]
Wattage
[W]
Lumen
[lm]
Wattage
[W]
Lumen
[lm]
Wattage
[W]
Lumen
[lm]
VFP1000-G3P-822-10 8.27 794 8.10 780 7.99 771 7.90 764 7.85 759
VFP1000-G3P-827-10 8.27 833 8.10 819 7.99 810 7.90 802 7.85 797
VFP1000-G3P-830-10 8.27 833 8.10 819 7.99 810 7.90 802 7.85 797
VFP1000-G3P-835-10 8.27 833 8.10 819 7.99 810 7.90 802 7.85 797
VFP1000-G3P-840-10 8.27 921 8.10 905 7.99 894 7.90 886 7.85 880
VFP1000-G3P-850-10 8.27 921 8.10 905 7.99 894 7.90 886 7.85 880

4000K,5000K and 6500K.
 Linear LED strip on  printed circuit board with  kinds of
accessories for easy mounting
 Up to 35,000 hrs lifetime (L70/B50 @ Tc = 45 ℃).
Technical Features
*) All Data are related to the entire module.
Due to the special conditions of the manufacturing processes of LED the typical data of technical parameters can only reflect statistical figures and do not
necessarily correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
VFP1000 –G3P – May.2017                                   Page 3 of 4
www.osram.asia                                                                           OSRAM APAC
 Installation of LED modules (with power supplies) needs to be made with regard to all applicable electrical and safety
standards. Only qualified personnel should be allowed to perform installations.
 Observe correct polarity! Incorrect polarity will lead to no light emission and may cause damage of the LED module.
 Parallel connection is highly recommended as safe electrical operation mode. Serial connection is not recommended.
Unbalanced voltage drop can cause hazardous overload and damage the LED module.
 The maximum length of VFP1000-G3P is 10M with power feed at one end.
 When mounting on metallic or otherwise conductive surfaces, there needs to be a electrical isolation at electrical joint
points between module and the mounting surface,
 Pay attention to ESD steps when mounting the module.
 Please ensure that the power supply is of adequate power to operate the total load.

In Europe the declarations of conformity must include the following standards:
CE: EN 61347-2-13, EN 55015, EN 61547 and EN 61000-3-2.
Also check for the mark of an independent authorized certification institute.
Please see the relevant application guides for more detailed information.
When using power supplies other than OPTOTRONIC ® the following basic safety features are required, in addition to any
other application specific concerns and local safety codes.
OSRAM OPTOTRONIC® electronic control gear complies to all relevant standards and guarantees safe operation.
Safety Information
 The LED module itself and all its components must not be mechanically stressed.
 Assembly must not damage or destroy conducting paths on the circuit board.
 To avoid mechanical damage, the LED modules should be attached securely to the intended substrate. Heavy vibration
should be avoided.
VFP1000 –G3P – May.2017                                   Page 4 of 4
www.osram.asia                                                                           OSRAM APAC
Product code Product name EAN 10* S-Unit*
VFP1000-G3P-822-10 Value Flex Protect 1000lm/m G3 Plus 2200K 4052899502376  4
VFP1000-G3P-827-10 Value Flex Protect 1000lm/m G3 Plus 2700K 4052899502390 4
VFP1000-G3P-830-10 Value Flex Protect 1000lm/m G3 Plus 3000K 4052899502413 4
VFP1000-G3P-835-10 Value Flex Protect 1000lm/m G3 Plus 3500K 4052899502444 4
VFP1000-G3P-840-10 Value Flex Protect 1000lm/m G3 Plus 4000K 4052899502468 4
VFP1000-G3P-850-10 Value Flex Protect 1000lm/m G3 Plus 5000K 4052899516557 4
VFP1000-G3P-865-10 Value Flex Protect 1000lm/m G3 Plus 6500K 4052899502482 4
Sales and Technical Support
Ordering Guide
* EAN 10: Ordering number per single sale unit
* S-Unit: Modules / accessory number per shipping unit